CASE 3589: Application of CLAUDE
A C. KENNEDY for pool rules for the———
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMNISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONBIDERING:

CASE No. 3589
Ordexr No. R~3252

APPLICATION OF CLAUDE C. KERNEDY
FOR SPECIAL POOL RULES, SAN JUANM
COURTY, NEW MEXICO.

QRDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY_THE COWMISEION:

Thig cause came on fbr hearing at 9 a.m. on May 24, 1967,
at Santa PFe, New Mexico, before Examiner Elvis A, Utz,

NOW, on this__ °th  aday of June, 1967, the Commission, a
quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record,
and the recommendations of the !xaminor. and being fully advised
in the preaises,

EINDG:

(1) That due public notice having bsen given as required by
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject
matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Claude C. Kennedy, seeks the
establishment of special rules and regulations for the Slick Rock-
Dakota Oil Pool comprising the 5/2 SE/4 of SBection 36, Township 30
North, Range 17 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico, including
a provision for development on 2 l/2-acre spacing, with the provi-
i gion that each 40-acre tract be subject to the Northwest New
' Mexico normal unit allowable,

{(3) That adoption of the proposed special rules and regula-~
i tions will prevent waste and protect correlative rights, provided
1 a 40-acre proration unit does not recelve more than a 40-acre

3§top unit allowable for wells in the 0-5000 foot depth in Northwest;

ﬁew Mexico, regardleses of tha number of wells on the 40-acrxe unit.




:»‘ '2’
| CASE No. 3589
E;Order No. R-3252

; IT 1§ THEREFORE ORDERED:
! That Special Rules and Regulations for the Slick Rock-Dakota |
1 041 Pool, San Juan County, New Mexico, are hereby promulgated as
| followss _ ;

ﬁ
§
0
l

SPECIAL RULEB ARD REGULATIONS g ;
, roR THE :
8 - OIL . }

1. Each well completed or recompleted in the Slick |
Rock~Dakota Oil Pool or in the Dakota formation within one mile |
thersof, and not nearer to or within the liwmits of another desig-
nated Dakota oil pool, shall be spaced, drilled, operated, and
produced in accordance with the Special Rules and Regulations
hereinafter set forth.

RULE 2. Bach well shall be located no nearer than 165 feet
to the outer boundary of tha quarter-~guarter section on which it
is located and no nearer than 300 feet to any other well producing
from the same pool. |

ROLE 3. The Becretary~Director of the Cowmmission shall have
/| authority to grant exceptions to Rule 2 without notice and hearing
' where &n application therefor has been filed in due form and the
| necessity for thae excsption is based on topogrzphical conditionms.

{ All operators owning acreage within 330 feet of the
proposed location shall be notified of the application by regis-
tered or certified mail, and the applicaticn shall state that

j such notice has been furnished. The Secretary-Director may

| approve the application upon receipt of written waivers from all
i opexators owning acreage within 330 feet of the proposed location
or if no such operator has entered an objection to the unorthodox
location within 20 days after the Secrstary-Director has received
the application. '

BULE 4. A 40-acre proration unit shall not produce in excess |
fof the 40-acre top unit allowable for wells in the 0-5000 foot
ﬁdepth range in Northweat New Mexico, regardless of the number of
;wtlls on the unit.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED:

ﬁa {1) That the locations of all wells presently drilling to
or completed in the Slick Rock-Dakota 0il Pool or in the Dakota
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Ordexr No, R-3252 -

formation within one mile thereof are hereby approved; that the
operator of any well having an unorthodox location shall notify
the Aztec District Office of the Commission in writing of the
nase and location of the well on or before June 15, 1967.

(2) That jurisdiction of thie cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders ae the’Comiuion may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Hexico. on the day and year hereinabove
designated.

STATE W m MEXICO

esx/
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DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, ’STATE MENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

SPECIALIZING IN;

1120 SIMMS BLDG, ® P, O. BOX 1092 @ PHONE 24)-6491 @ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

BEFORE THE

NEW MEXICO OXL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
May 24, 1967

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Claude C. Kennedy
for special pool rules, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

BEFORE:

ELVIS A. UTZ, Examiner

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

CASE NUMBER
3589
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MR. UTZ: Case 3589.

MR. HATCH: Case 3589, Application of Claude C.
Kennedy for special ‘pool rules, San Juan County, New Mexico.

MR. KENNEDY: I am C. C. Kenhedy, applicant in Case
o ; 3589, appearing in my own behalf.

. MR. UTZ: Will you stand and be sworn, please?
(Witness sworn.)

MR. UTZ: Any other:appeéranbes‘in this .case? You

may proceed.

MR. KENNEDY: 1In Case 3589 I made application for

dearnley-meier

two and a haif acre spacing in the Slick Rock 0il Pool, which
consists of the south half of the southeast quarter of Section
36, Township 30 North, Range 17 West.

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit Number 1
was marked for identification.)

MR, KENNEDY: I have prepareﬁ a plat which I will
enter as Exhibit Number 1. This plat shows the south half of
Section 36, subdivided into two and a half acre tracts. 'The
field is outlined in yellow, I have the highway plotted on

there, 1 believe, odtlined in orange. There are three dirt

roads in the area which I have traced in brown and I have
spotted all of the dry holes and producing wells. The red dots
represent plugged and abandoned- wells. The green dots indicate

the two 611 wells on the subject property. The pink dots are

SPECIALIZING IN: DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATEMENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

1120 SIMMS BLDG, ® P,O, BOX 1092  PHONE 243-6691 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87101
1400 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EAST @ PHONE 256+1294 @ ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87108
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v : surveyed locations which I presently have, wifh the exception
of Well Number 11 which is located in the southeast southeast

quarter immediately north of the 2-X which is a producing oil

well. I reached upp" opn that well several nights ago and 1

am presently testing. M

Also in the subject area and immediately south of

this plat T have penetrated the Dakota at six jocations and

vy e bR T e A

Raymond Duncan, Durango, Colorado has penetrated the Dakota
immediately south of this area at eleven jocations. I think

he presently has four wells out of the eleven producing.

dearnley-meier

The purpose of my application here, of course, is
to see if 1 Chﬁ't get some more 0il production, primarily.
secondarily, 1 aﬁ jocated in the Navajo agricultural aréa six
miles east of Shiprock and it is rather difficﬁlt out there to

8pot'these'wells'on stapdard ten acre jocations because of the

NEW MEXICO 87108

alfalfa fields in the area and numerous irrigation ditches
which I am being plagued with. Also, the highway seems to be

‘an obstacle at times.

I think the best way for me to present my case here

PHONE 256-1294 ® ALBUQUERQUE,,

would be for me to g£O through these six well histories in that

1 contend that 1 am plagued by a permeability barrier in the

DEPOSITIONS, HEARINGS, STATEMENTS, EXPERT TESTIMONY, DAILY COPY, CONVENTIONS

pakota Sand. I think there is, up until about five days ago,

@ P.O, DOX 1092 ® PHONE 2434691 ® ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87101

I thought I was on the steep dip off of the noxrth nose of the

Hog Back Structure and it appears that after drilling Well

1400 FIRST NATIONAL BANK EAST @

SPECIALIZING IN:
1120 SIMMS-BLOG.
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45 barrels a day. I ran tubing with a packer and packed off

and tested, I think it was 9 barrels of oil and 3 barrels of

Number 11, I think I cut about three faults in that well. I
started out in the Gallup formation at, which’normaily comes
into about 200 feet. I think I came in aboﬁt twenty or thirty
feet low in the Gallup in Well Number 6 and all of a sudden
when I got into the Green Horn I came up about thirty-seven
feet high. When I reabhgd TP on this well I drilled the

last two feet of the hole, I encountered a flow of oil of about

the Dakota Formation and the next day tested the Dakota through
the tubing, it was only making two barrels and I had the
remainder of the o0il coming through the annulus so I don't
know where that oil is coming from, but I do have a péckér seat
so it appears that I have possibly got a discovery on this

well of some other formation, two or three zones I believe it
might be coming from.

But in Well Number 1 when it was originally drilled
ghd after coring the Dakota as far as I was able to determine,
we didn't have any fluid entry at all in that hole. We drilled
the 2-X and while coring, the well started flowing and initial
production on it was 96 bharrels a day. The last State test
on it was 60.61 a day, flowing.

I drilled the Number 3 well and put i+ on a pump

water per day from this well and have not produced it since I




dearnley-meier
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‘'well, flowed water at the rate of 14 barrels an hour. Well

feet. The next morning they foﬁnd 250 feet of sulfur water

PACE 5

didn't want to go into the expense of electrifying the lease
until I found out how many I was going to have to put on the
pump.

Well Number 6 was drilled to the Dakota next. It

S

came out, I think at about eighty-five feet low to the discover)

Number 4 and Well Number 7 to the north there penetrated the
Gallup’odiyzand were low, So we did not continue on to the
Dakota.

The well to the south of the discovery well which
was drilled by Duncan, they came up one foot high in the top
of the Dakota. They ran and cemented four and a half on top
and drilled into the Dakota Formation with cable tools. They
drilled from 743 to 770 and had no fluid entry, whatever, from

the Dakota Sand. They shut down overnight¢ at a "TD" of 770

in the hole. The next'day they drilled one foot and<the well
flowed sulfur water. I have no record of the rate, This is
the only water contact that I can hang my hat on which is a
plus datum of 425G,

1 have also drilled two other wells outside this
arca within less than a mile and a half and found water in
both of thoem. One of them had an entry rate of three-fourths

barrel per hour. The otherxr one had an entry rate of a barrel




dearnley-meier
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and a half per hour. This is why I believe we have a
péQﬁeability~barrier in the area because of these different
fluid entries and I also believe that I am faulted since- I
drilled Number 11 and I am seeking flexibility of my location
to get away from these irrigation ditches and try to follow
this fault if I have to.

1 believe that probably concludes my testimony.

CROSS EXAMINATION

BY MR. UTZ:

Q How deep are these wells?
A 750 feet on the average.
Q I believe your application said you wanted two and -

a half acre spacing?

A Drilling the wells to a density to establish the
normal unit allowable of 70 barrels.

Q But you want to drill no cioser than 330 feet to
the outer boundary of the legal subdivision. Now, which
subdivision are you talking about, 40 acres, 40-acre subdivisiol

A 1 think that is an exception to the rule, calling

for the drilling of a well no closer than 330 to the outer

boundary.
Q What is the spacing you want to set these wells at?
A T™wo and a half acre.
Q I know, but you .mean on the two and g half acre linef

?
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A No. The center of two and a half acre or no closer

than 165 from the outer boundary.

Q Two and a half acres is 330 foot square, isn't it?
A Right.
Q So you wouldn't want to get any closer than 165

feet from the 40-acre boundary?

; . A Right.
pmred : . »
‘as Q At this time you have two producing oil wells, two
¥ =
; é; that are capable of producing, right?
g —
; = A Right.
& .
o2
B Q You have several watexr wells?
A Several.

MR. UTZ: Any other qu‘éstion's? The witness may be

§ 58 excused.,
g8 (Witness excused.)
L '
g MR. UTZ: Any further statements? The case will be
f i |
£ taken under advisement.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, JERRY POTTS, Notary Public in and for the County
of Bernalillo, Stateé of New Mexico, do hereby eertify that the
foregoing and attached transcript of hearing was reported by
me in stenotypé and that the same was reduced to typewritten

transcript under my personal supervision and contains a true

and correct recofd of said proceedings, to the best of my

knowledge, skill and ability.

,v‘_/| - ~»-~)

r': - /‘ ._,’—»-; e
4 J 1 "iM : /‘/[g/(/(‘()

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

July 10, 1970

g Bakaby apvhEDe Bhat fho oo
Y e =t




GOVERNOR
DAVID F. CARGO
CHAIRMAN

State of New gllexitn ‘ -

®il Conservation Tommission
] ;: %%:: . STA‘TE GEOLOGIST
! "Ac;"u'ir?gﬁ"éfﬂﬁ??“ EAS o A. L. PORTER, JR.
’ MEMBER i SECRETARY - DIRECTOR
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE
June-6, 1967
- Re: Case No. 3589

1 i Mz. Claude C. Kennedy Order No. R~-3252
e 1249 Chaco Avenue Apolicant:
SRR Parmington, New Mexico 87401 PP :

Claade C. Kenned

- Dear. Sir;

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Com-
mission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

DA g

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

. Carbon copy of drder also sent to:

AN S & e mt s 7. 3.

Hobbs OCC X
Artesia 0CC
Aztec OCC X
Other
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Docket No. 1l6-67

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MAY 24, 11967

‘9 A.M. - OTL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONPERENCE RCOM

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The follow1ng cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examzner, or Dan1el S.
Nutter, Alternate Examlner

CASE 3572:

CASE 3573:
CASE 3574:

CASE 3575:

CASE 3576:

Application of Jones Exploration Company for & dual completion

;and for salt water disposal, Lea County, New Mex1co. Applicant,
in the dbOVG “styled cause, seeks author1ty toﬁdually complete

its State’ well No. 1 located in Unit H'of" Sev jon 35, Township
17 South, Range 35 East, Vacuum Field, Lea County, New Mexico,

‘in such a manner as to permit the productlon of Abo Reef o0il

through the tubing and the disposal of. produced salt water down
the ca31ng-tub1ng annulus into the ‘Paddock formation in the
perforated interval from 6955 to 6995 feet.

Application of Aztec 0il & Gas Company for special pool rules,
Lea County,”New Mexico. Applicant, in_the above-styled cause,
seeks the promulgation of special pool rules for the South
Corbin Strawn 0il Pool, including a provision for 160-acre
proration units and the establishment of a 4000 to one gas-oil
ratio limitation.

Application ' of Cima Capitan, Inc. for a waterflood project, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above- styled cause, seeks
authority to institute a waterflood project by the injection of
water into the Grayburg-San Andres formations through one well -
located in Unit C of Section 3, wanshlp 17 South, Range 32 FBast,
Mal1amar Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicafioh of Harvey E. Yates*for a trlpie completion, Eddy

. County, New Mexico. Appl1canu, in the above-styled cause,

seeks approval for the triple completion of his Stebbins Deep
Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit H of Sectlon 30, Township

20 South, Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mex1co, to produce oil
from the Scanlon Delaware 0il Pool through one:string of “ub1ng
and to selectively prodice gas from an unde31gnated Strawn gas
pool and from an undesignated Morrow gas pool through anothex
string of tubing. Selective production of one of the two gas
zones at a time would be accomplished by means of a sliding
side door and tubing plug.

Application of Jomar Industries, Inc. for water disposal, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, has
proposed to drill certain wells in the S/2 NW/4 SE/4 and the N/2
SW/4 SE/4 of Section 30, Township 18 South, Range 38 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, for production of o0il from'the Ogallala forma-
tion. Applicant anticipates that fresh water will be produced
from the Ogallala formation incidental to the production of said
oil and now seeks authority to dispose of said water back into the
Ogallala formation through an injection well or wells to be located
no nearer than 330 feet to the outer boundaries of the above-
described acreage.
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CASE 3577:

CASE 3578:

Application of El Paso Natural Gas Company for four non-
standard units, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the following non-
standard gas proration units in Township 29 North, Range 7
West, Basin-Dakota Gas Pool, Rio Arriba County, New MexXico:

A 327.78-acre nohi=standard unit ‘comprising the W/2 of Section
6 and the NW/4 of Section 7, to be dedicated to-the San Juan 29-7
Unit Well No. 100 located 790 feet from the South line and 950

feet from the West line of said Section 63

A‘345.13-acre non-standard unit comprising the SW/4 of Section 7
and tie W/2 of Section 18;

A 361.64-acre non-stindard unit comprising the W/2 of Section 19
and the NW/4 of Section 30;

A 375.28-acre rion-standard unit comprising the SW/4 of Section 30
and the W/2 of Section 31.

Each of the latter three non-standard units w1ll be dedlcated to
a well to be drilled at an as yet undetermined standard location
on the respective unit.

Appllcatlon of Texas Pacific Cil Company for several non-standard
gas proration units, Lea County, New Mexico. Appllcant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks the dedication_ and redédication of

certain acreage and the establishment of the following non-standard

gas proration units - in Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat
Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

A 120-acre non-standard gas proration‘unit comprising the N/2 NE/4
and the SE/4 NE/4 of Section 7, to be dedicated to the State "A"
A/c-2 Well No. 5, located in Unit A of said Section 7, and also

to the State "A"™ A/c-2 Well No. 6 located in Unit B of said Section
73

ﬁ 160-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the W/2 W/2
of Section 5, to be dedicated to the State "A" A/c-2 Well No. 41,
located in Unit M of said Section 5;

An 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the E/2 NW/4
Section 5, to be dedicated to the State "A" A/c-2 Well No. 44,
located in Unit F of said Section 5;

A 160-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the N/2 SE/4
and the E/2 SW/4 Section 5, to be dedicated to the State "A"™ A/c-2
Well No. 28, located in Unit I of said Section 5;
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(Case 3578 continued)

CASE 3579:

CASE 3580:

An 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the
S/2 SE/4 of Section 5, to be dedicated to the State "A"™ A/c-2
Well No. 27, located in Unit P of said Section 5;

A 160-acre non- standard gas proration unit comprlslng ‘the W/2
SW/4, SE/4 SW/4, and SW/4 SE/4 Section 8, to be dedicated to

the State "A" A/c-2 Well No. 54, located in Unit O of said Section
8

A 160=acre non- standard gas proration unit comprising the S/2 NW/4,
NE/4 SW/4, and NW/4 SE/4 of Section 8, to be dedicated to the
State "A" A/c-2 Well No. 56, located in Unit J of said Section
83

An 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the S/2?
NE/4 of Section 8, to be dedicated to the State "A"™ A/c-2 Well
No. 43, located in Unit H of said Section 8;

An 80-acre non-standard gas proration unit comprising thé N/2 NW/4
Section 8, to be dedicated to the State "A" A/c-2 Well No. 49,
located in Unit C of said Section 8;

A‘240-acre non-standard’ ‘gas proration un1t comprlslng the NE/4
and E/2 NW/4 of Section 9, to be dedicated to the State "a"
A/c~2 Well No. 40, located in Unit A of said Section 9;

A 240-acre ron-standard gas proration unit comérising,the E/2 SE/4
Section 8, and the SW/4 Section 9, to be dedicated to the State
"A" A/c-2 Well No. 38, located in Unit X of said Section 9;

A 160-acre- non- standard gas proratlon unit comprising the N/2 NE/4
Section 8, and the W/2 NW/4 of Section 9, to be dedicated to the
State "A" A/c-2 Well No.29,located in Unlt D of said Section 9.

Application of Texas Pacific 0il Company for three dual completions,
Lea County, New Mexico. RApplicant, in the above-styled cause;

seeks authority to dually complete itd .-State "A" A/c-2 Wells Nos. 28
54, and 29, located in Unit I of Section 5, Unit O of Section 8,
and Unit D of Section 9, respectively, Township 22 South, Range

36 East, Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce

gas from the Jalmat Gas Pool and oil from the South Eunice 0il

Pool.

Application of Sunray DX O0il Company for a waterflood project,
Eddy County, New Mexico.. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks authority to institute a waterflood project by the injection
of water into the Grayburg formation through one well located in
Unit C of Section 17, Township 17 South, Range 31 East, Grayburg-
Jackson Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.




-4~ May 24, 1967 Lxaminer Hearing Docket No. 16--67

CASE 3581:

CASE_3582:

CASE_3583:

CASE- 3584:

CASE_3585:

CASE_3586:

CASE 3587:

Application of Sunray PX 0il Company for salt water disposal,

Lea Couniy, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above--styled cause,
seeks annorlty to dispose of produced salt water into the San
Andres formation from 4248 feet to 4286 feet in its Harris State
Well No. 5 located in Unit I of Section 23, Township 10 South,
Range 32 East, Mescalero-San Rndres Pool, Lea County, New Mex1co.

Appllcatxon cf Tenneco 0il Company for two unorthodox gas well
1ocat10ns, Rio‘Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above: styled cause, s3eeks’ approval for the unorthodox Blanco-
Mesaverde Gas Pool location of 1ts charllla C Well No. 6, located
1780 Feet from the North line and 1455 feet from the West line of
Section 14, and its charllle C Well No. 4 located 1650 feet from

- the North and West lines of Section 24, all in Township 26 Nerth,

Range 5 West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Application of Stoltz & Company for special pool rules, -Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks the
promulgation of special pool rules for the North Bagley-Lower
Pennsylvanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, including a provision
for 80-acre spacing and proration units.

Appllcatlon ‘of -Gulf 0il Corporatlon for an vnorthodox gas well
locatlon,fEddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seéks authority to~ drlll its ‘Eddy "BD" State Well No. 1

at an unorthodox location 660 feet from the South line and 990
feet from the East line of Section 32, Township 20 South, Ranges
30 East, in an undesignated Strawn das pool, Eddy County, New
Mexico.

Appiication’of Gulf Oil Corporation for ‘compulsory pooling, Lea
County; New Mexico. Appllcant in the above-styled cause, seeks
the force-pooling of all minergl interests in the North Bagley-
Pennsylvanlan 0il Field, SW/4 SE/4 and SE/4 SE/4 of Section &,
wan>h1p 11 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New Mexico, to be
dedicated to the Lea State "OE" Well No. 1 to be drilled 660 feet
frem the South-line and 1980 feet from the East line of sadid

Section 9.

Application of Morris R. Antweil for a unit agreement, Eddy County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above -styled cduse, seeks approval
of irts Malaga Unic Area comprising 833 acres, more or less, of
Federal and Fee lands in Sections 12 and 13, Township 24 South,
Range 28 East, and Sections 7 and 18, Township 24 South, Range 29
East, Eddy County, Mew Mexico.

Application of Morris R. Antweil for a waterflood project, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
authority to institute a waterflood project by the injection of
water into the Delaware Sand through seven injection wells located
in Sections 12 and 13, Township 24 South, Range 28 East, and
Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 29 East, Malaga Pool, Eddy
(‘cunty, New Mexico.
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CRASE 3588:

CASE 3589:

CASE "3590:

CASE 3591:

Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for an-
unor thodox gas'well location, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of the
unorthodox location in an undesignated Morrow and/or Devonian
gas pool for its Poker Lake Unit Federal Well No. 26 at a
location 660 feet from the South and East lines of Section 28,
Township 24 South, Range 31 East,’ Eddy County, New Mexico, to
be dedicated to a standard unit comprising the S$/2 of said
Section 28.

Appllcatlon of Claude C. Kennedy for speclal pool rules, San Juan
County, New Mexito. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks:
the establishment of speC1al pool rules for the Slick Rock-
Dakota 0il Pool ¢omprising the S/2° SE/4 of Section 36, wanshlp
30 North, Range 17 West, 1nclud1ng a prov131onftu'development on:
2 1/2 acre spacing with the provision that each 40-acre tract be
subject to the Northwest New Mexico normal unit allowable.

Application of Texaco Inc. for a pilot waterflood pr03ect, Lea
County, New Mex1co. Appli¢éant, in the above=styled cause, seeks .
authority to institute a pilot watet-f Llood progect by the injection
of water into the Pennsylvanlan formatlon in ‘the interval from ,
9650 feet to 9800 feét in its. State BV Well No. 1 located in Unit -

- E of Section 26, Township 13 South, Range 33 East, Lazy-J Pennsyl-

vanian Pool, Lea County, New Mexico:

' AppliCation of Anadarko Production Coﬁ?ény for a waterflood

expansion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-
styled cause, seeks authority to expand its Langlle—MAttlx Penrose

" Sand Unit Waterflood Project by the injection of water into the

Penrose Sand through eight additional injection wells located in
Sections 20, 28, 29, 32, and 33, all in Township 22 South, Range
37 East, Langlle Mattlx Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
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New Mexico O;] Conservation Commission ~ N
P. 0. Fox 2008 N A
Santa YFe, New Mexico 87501 o)
- ) n -—‘X ('
Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr. cfi;acx: 55
Re: Application for Hearing
- Dear Sir: : : ) - -

As Operator #nd holder of the Cperating Rights fronm the
surface of the grounn to the Ilase ol the Dzidia ;
covering section 36: All; T3ON A, “.h.x.t., San cuan
< County, New Mexico, I hercbhby : oquebt a hearin; bvelore the
: Commission to con 5100r the request as hereinuiter set {orth:

1. Section 36: S%S4‘, m30 R:?L San Juan CoaLt/, HoMey
; Designated by the N. M. é 2s the Slicit Bock Dakola
: 0il Pool by Order R-31G0,

A , 2. Purpose of the hearing is to hear testimony relat
e R to the establishment of a field rule to;permit Tuture

drilling"and dovelopment on 2% acre QPuOluD to & densi
o as many wells as is necessary to 1ncveuse the present
: production upward to 70 EOPD per 40 zere tract aua/ or
st . an_exception to that rule which generaliy stales that n

: well shall be drilled closer than 330 feet (o the outer
boundary of & legal subdivision nor closer tran 606

to a well prcdicing frOm the same forma tion, eni that inis
rule or exception to the rule shall apply o Lug extention
of the present pool limits.

N

N
o
[}
o
o
et

.3. No other request or matter other than spacing will be
presented for consideration to the Commission in thi

1y }J

‘hearing.
§' 4, TPFor the convenience of the Commission this natter may be
5 gt held before the Commission or an appointed Exaniner.
o k , . 5. Interested party offset lease holders are:
. o E ’ Par. American Petroleum
s ok Security Life Building
: ‘ Denver, Coloracdo 80202
f .o
o Walter Duncan
= ' P, O, Box 137
S T Durango, Colorado
s The Navajo Tribve, Vindcw Rock, Avizona
- .
3 S ’ 'é“y truly _‘,’CL"S;./I) /’
i l./&f/&: C/. \/ ' ¥

;) CT{ALL\ 5] C. “eul




e

AR B R O e e G E

e S}

oA

B W e PN

S¥

s

Ay Ve i ST

R i

e

1249 CHACO AVENUE

Farvixcron, New Mexico 87401

. —
~e
S X
~ -~ PHONE: $25.5680
. w
. ST~ ~
CLAUDE C. KENNEDY _ -
INDEFENDFNT Olf. AND G:AS OPERATOR _(, -%
April 25, 1967 = o
New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission L/{
P, 0. Box 2088 7

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. A. L, Porter, Jr. 553'77

Re: Application for Hearing
Dear Sir:

As Operator .and holder of the: Operatlng Rights from the
surface of the jground to the Base of the Dzkota formatlon
covering section 36: All; T30N, R1WN, NH.M.P.M., San Juan
County, New Mexico, I hereby request a hearing before the
Commission’to consider the request as hereinafter set forth:

1. Secti o T3ON R17v, San’ Juan County, N.M.,
Designated e N, M., O é C. as the Slick Rock Dakota
0il Pool by Order R-3196,

2. Purpose of the hearing is to hear testimony relative
to the establishment of a fleld rule to permit future
drilllng and development on 2 acre spac1ng to a density
of as many wells as is necéssary to 1ncrease the present
productlon upward to 70 EOPD per 4o acre tract and/or -

an exception to that rule which generally states that no
well shall be drilled closer than 330 feet to the outer
boundary of a legal subdivision nor -¢loser than 660 feet
to a well precducing from the same formatlon, and that this
rule or exception to tke rule shall apply to any extention
of the present pool llmlts.

3.A No otner reouest or matter other than spac1ng will be
presented for con51derat10p to the Commission in this
hearing.

4, For, the convenience of the Commission this matter may be
held before the Commission or an appointed Examiner,

5. Interested party offset lease holders are:

Pan American Petroleum
Security Life Building

Denver, Colorado 80202 DOCKET MAILED
Walter Duncan =

P. G, Box 137 Date sl b
Durango, Colorado ‘

The Nevejo Tribe, Window Rock, Arizona

y truly yo
&ufu
.L . It "111




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

~ CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
- ‘ COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
. THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 1697
Order No, R-1438

. APPLICATION OF UNIVERSAL OIL

| - CORPORATION FOR THE CREATION

OF A NEW OIL POOL FOR GALLUP

,; PRODUCTION IN SECTIONS 16 AND

g 17, TOWNSHIP 29 NCRTH, RANGE

18 WEST, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW

: MEXICO, AND FOR CERTAIN EXCEP~-
TIONS TO RULES 104 aND 107 FOR
WELLS IN SAID POOL

CRDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:

- This cause came on for hearing at 8:00 o'clock a.me OR
June 24, 1959, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Elvis A, Utz,
Examiner duly appointed by the Oil Conservation Commission of
New Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the “Commission,” in
a:cordance with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regula-
tions, '

. ~ NOW, on this_15th., day of July, 1959, the Commission, a
- j quorum being present, having considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, Elvis
A, Utz, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereof, ‘ : : :

, (2) That on the basis of a discovery well drilled 1980
feet from the North line and 2310 feet from the East line of
Section 17, Township 29 North, Range 18 West, NMPM, San Juan
County, New Mexico, to a depth of less than 100 feet, the appli-
cant; Universal 0Oil Corporation, seeks an order creating a new
pool for Gallup production to be known as the Shiprock~Gallup
0il Pool and to comprise the N/2 and the N/2 S/2 of Section 16
and the N/2 and N/2 S/2 of Section 17, Township 29 North, Range
18 West, NMPM, San Juan County, New Mexico,
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Case2 No. 1697
Order No, R~1438

(3) That only the SE/4 NW/4 and the SW/4 NE/4 of said
Section 17 have been proven productive of oil from the Gallup
formation and the Shiprock-Gallup Oil Pool should encompass this
acreage only,

(4) That the appllrant séek’s an exceptlon to Rule 104 of
the Comm1351on Rules and Regulations to provide that wells’
drilled in said Shiprock-Gailup 011 Pool may be located 165 feet
from the outer boundary line of the! quarter~quarter section on
which they are: located and to prov1de that they may be located
300 feet from the nearest well produc1ng from the same common
source of supply.

(5) That the applicant’ further seeks an exception to
Rule 107 of the Commission Rujies and ‘Regulations to authorize
slim-hole completions in said Shipréck-Galiup Oil Pool, .

(6) That the subject_application should be approved,

IT IS THEREFURE CHDERED:

(1) That a new pool 1n San/Juan County, New Mexico,
ciassified as an o0il pool for Gallup production be and the same
is hereby created aud designhated as ‘the Shiprock-Gallup Oil Pool,
consisting of the following-described acreage:

TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 18 WEST, NMPM
Section 17: SE/A4 NW/4 and SW/4 NE/4

(2) That tor a;;owaoie purposes. the 40-acre proportional
factor for pools from O to 5UUU teet shali apply to said
Shiprock~-Gallup 011 Pool, ,

(3) That speciai rutes and reguiations for said Shlprock-
'Gallup Oil Pool be and the same are herepy promulgated as here-
nafter set Torth,

'.l

'SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE
SHIPROCK-GALLUP OIL POOL

RULE 1, Each well drllled 1n ‘the Shiprock- Gallup Oii Pool
shall be located no nearer than: 165 feet to the outer boundary
of the. quarter-quarter section on whlch it is located and shall
be locatad no nearer than 300 feet’®to the nearest weii producing
from the same common source of supply; provided, however, that
said 300-foot restriction shall not be appllcabie to wells pro-
jected to or completed in the Gallup formation wnich offset wells
which were drilling to or completed in the Shiprock-Gallup 0Oil
Pool on the effective date of these rules,
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RULE 2. The Secretary-Director shall have authority to
grant exceptions to Rule 1 without notice and hearing where an
application therefor has been filed in due form and the necessity
for the exception is based on topograpliical conditions,

Applicants shall furnish all operators owning acreage
within 330 feet of the proposed location a copy of the applica-
tion to the Commission and shall stipulate to the Commission
that proper notice has been furnished to all such operators.
The Secretary-Director" may approve the' application if, after a
period of twenty (20) days, no such operator has objecteds The
Secretary-D*rector may grant immediate’ approval upon receipt of
waivers of obgectlon from all such operators.

 RULE RULE 3, The sllm-hole method‘OE completlon may be utilized
in the Shiprock-Gallup 0il Pool, prov1ded, however, that the
tubing used as a substitute for casing shall be no smaller than
2-3/8 inch OD and no larger than 2-7/8 inch OD and shall be set
at least to the top of the productive interval in the well; pro-
V1ded, further, that cement shall be circulated to the surface,

RULE 4, NO "40=acre proration unit shall produce in excess
of the 40-acre tOp unit allowable for welis in the 0-5000 foot
depth range in Northwest New Mexico,

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

JOHN BURROUGHS, Chairman
SEAL

MURRAY E. MORGAN, Member

A. L, PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

vem/
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BEFORE Tt OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE!MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE No. 1828
Order No. R-1555

APPLICATION OF FRANCIS L. HARVEY
FOR ‘THE CREATION QF A NEW OIL

NEW MEXICO, AND FOR 24-ACRE -
SPACING IN SAID POOL

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:

- This’ cause came on for hearing at 9 o clock a.m, on
December 11, 1959, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel S. Nutter,
Examiner duly appolnted by the 0il Conservation Commission of New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to ‘as ‘the "Commission," in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Comm1551on Rules and Regulations.

' NOW, on this- 16th day of December, 1959, the Comm1551on,

.a quorum be1ng present "having considered the appllcat1on, the

ev1dence adduced,  and the recommendations of the Examiner, Daniel
S. Nutter, and bexng fully advised in the premises,

'FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has: Jurlsdlct1on of this cause and the sub—
Ject matter thereof ..

(2) That ‘on the ‘basis of a discovéry well drillsd ‘in the
NW/4 SE/4 of Section 21, Township 18 North, Range 3 West, NMPM,
Saridoval County, New Mexlco, to a depth of less than looofeet the
applicant, Fprancis L. Harvey, seeks an order creating a new- 011 ‘pool
for Mesaverde production to be known as the San Luis-Mesaverde 0il
Pool ‘and to comprise the NW/4 SE/4 of said Section 21.

. (3) That the app11cant seeks an exception to Rule 104 of
the Commission Rules and Regulations to provide that wells drilled
in said San Luis-Mesaverde 0Oil Pool may be located 150 feet from the
outer boundary line of the quarter~quarter section on which they are

- located and to provide that they may be located 300 feet from the

nearest well producing from the same common source of supply.

(4) That approval of the subJect application will neither
cause waste nor impair correlative rights prov1ded that no 40-acre
proration unit in said pool shall receive in excess of a 40-acre
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top unit allowable for wells in the 0-5000 foot depth range in
Northwest New Mexico, regardless of the number of wells drilled on
said 40-acre proration unit. >

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(l) That a new pool /in Sandoval County, "New Mexlco, classi~-
fied as an o0il pool for Mesaverde production, be and the same is
hereby created and designated as the San Luis-Mesaverde Oil Pool,
consisting of the following-described acreage: :

TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, NMPM
Section 21: NW/4 SE/4 '

: " R 5 i . ‘ —
(2) That for allowable purposes, the 40-acre proportiondal - -
factor for pools in the 0-5000 foot depth range shall apply to the
said San Luls-Mesaverde 0il Pool.

(3) That- speclal rules and regulatlons for the said San
Luis-Mesaverde 0il Pool be ‘and the same are hereby promulgated as
hereinafter set forth,

SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR THE
SAN LUIS~MESAVERDE OIL POOL

RULE 1, Each well drllled in the San Luls—Mesaverde 011 Poo:
shall be located no nearer than 150 feet to the outer boundary of
the quarter-quarter section on which it is located and shall he
located no nearer than 300 feet to the nearest well produclng from
the same common source of supply; provided, however, that offset
wells to the discovery well which are drilled in the NW/4 SE/4 of
Section 21 may be located nearer than 300 feet to the dlscovery well

RULE 2. No ao—acre prorat1on un1t 'in said San Luls-Mesaverde

7. 0il Pool shall produce in excess of the 40-acre top unit allowable

for wells in the 0-5000 foot depth in Nort _New Mexico, regard-
less of the nimber—of wélls drilled on such 40-acre proration unit,

DONE &t Sauta Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove
designated. S :
. STATE OF NEW MEXICO
‘ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P - JOHN BURROUGHS, Chairman

- T '~ MURRAY E, MORGAN, Member .

vem '
/ - A, L., PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary




